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FE80

Dry powder fire extinguisher

Fire extinguisher contains extinguishing medium which is expelled by the action of internal pressure and directed to 

combat a fire. For portable dry powder fire extinguisher, it is multi-purpose for against Class A, B, and C fire.

Cylinder

Control valve

Main parts and material

Hose assembly

ABC powder 40% MAP, as EN 615

Rubber, with hose retaining clip

Extinguishing
medium

Deep drawn steel, 
DC01 or DC04 to EN 10130

Brass, with pressure indicator
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FE76

Fire damper

A fire damper is used to prevent fire and reduce smoke spreading from one fire compartment to another through the air 

ductwork system which may penetrate fire separating walls and floors.

LPCB Approved

BS EN 15650

BS EN 13501-3, Class E

BS EN 1366-2

72°C

Square, rectangular, circular, flat oval

I/F, DWFX-C, DWFX-F

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Classification:

· Test method:

· Operating temp.:

· Duct connection:

· Installation method:

Galvanized steel / SS430F / SS316Casing

Cassette 
mechanism

PPS resin reinforced with 40% glass 
(GF-PPS)

Available size

Main parts and material

SS430F

SS

Installation frame

I/F, horizontally

I/F, vertically

I/F, vertically

DWFX-C, vertically

DWFX-F, vertically

Ref. No.Fire integrity (minute)
Approved 

construction

FE7601

FE7602

FE7603

FE7604

FE7605

240

240

120

120

120

Concrete floor

Masonry/concrete wall

Masonry/concrete wall

Drywall partition

Drywall partition

100 ~ 1205

100 ~ 1250

100 ~ 1250

100 ~ 1250

100 ~ 1250

100 ~ 1000

100 ~ 1000

100 ~ 1000

100 ~ 1000

100 ~ 1000

Closure Spring

Blade

Duct size range (mm)

HW

Note: 
1. I/F (Installation Frame) is typically fixed to masonry/concrete wall and concrete floor.     
2. DWFX-C (Dry Wall Fix Cleats) is typically fixed prior to encasement by the dry wall partition.     
3. DWFX-F (Dry Wall Fix Flange and Cleats) is typically fixed to existing dry wall partition.     
4. It is also available with extra electro magnet release or micro switch, so to indicate the damper status by remote electrical control. 

BSI / LPCB / CE Approved

BS EN 3-7 / 3-8 / 3-10

Class A, B and C fire

-30°C to 60°C

15 bar

27 bar

Red powder coating

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Fire rating:

· Temperature:

· W. pressure:

· Test:

· Surface:

Available size

Capacity
(kg)

1

2

3

4

6

9

12

Overall 
weight (kg)

Discharge
range (m)

315

383

483

490

540

556

672

1.9

3.6

5.2

6.8

9.3

13.7

17.4

3 ~ 5

3 ~ 5

3 ~ 5

3 ~ 5

3 ~ 5

3 ~ 5

3 ~ 5

Discharge
 time (sec.)

6.5

13.5

15

17

17

19

30

85

110

130

130

154

182

190

BSI / LPCB
rating

8A & 34B

13A & 89B

21A & 113B

27A & 144B

43A & 233B

55A & 233B

55A & 233B

Dimension (mm)

Note: Fire extinguisher bracket is included.

Cylinder dia. Height
Ref. No.

FE8001

FE8002

FE8003

FE8004

FE8005

FE8006

FE8007


