

Dry powder fire extinguisher

Fire extinguisher contains extinguishing medium which is expelled by the action of internal pressure and directed to combat a fire. For portable dry powder fire extinguisher, it is multi-purpose for against Class A, B, and C fire.



· Certificate: BSI / LPCB / CE Approved · Standard: BS EN 3-7 / 3-8 / 3-10 · Fire rating: Class A, B and C fire

-30°C to 60°C · Temperature:

· W. pressure: 15 bar · Test: 27 bar

· Surface: Red powder coating

Main parts and material

Cylinder	Deep drawn steel, DC01 or DC04 to EN 10130	Extinguishing medium	ABC powder 40% MAP, as EN 615
Control valve	Brass, with pressure indicator	Hose assembly	Rubber, with hose retaining clip

Available size

Capacity (kg)	BSI / LPCB rating	Dimension (mm)		Overall	Discharge	Discharge	Def Ne
		Cylinder dia.	Height	weight (kg)	time (sec.)	range (m)	Ref. No.
1	8A & 34B	85	315	1.9	6.5	3 ~ 5	FE8001
2	13A & 89B	110	383	3.6	13.5	3 ~ 5	FE8002
3	21A & 113B	130	483	5.2	15	3 ~ 5	FE8003
4	27A & 144B	130	490	6.8	17	3 ~ 5	FE8004
6	43A & 233B	154	540	9.3	17	3 ~ 5	FE8005
9	55A & 233B	182	556	13.7	19	3 ~ 5	FE8006
12	55A & 233B	190	672	17.4	30	3 ~ 5	FE8007

Note: Fire extinguisher bracket is included.











